

CAMDEN COUNTY BOARD OF SOCIAL SERVICES BOARD MEETING Tuesday, September 27, 2022 12:00 P.M. AGENDA

OPEN SESSION

Opening Announcements, Approval of Minutes, Approval of Expenditures and Funds	James H. Rhodes, Chair
Public Participation	
Update State and Federal Policies, General Assistance, Informational Transmittals, DFD Instructions, Procedural Bulletins	Christine Hentisz, Director
Resolution 225-2022– Authorizing an Award of Contract (Education Co-Op – ESCNJ/AEPA-22G), for LTW Security Camera	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 226-2022 – Authorizing the Camden County Board of Social Services to Enter into Cooperative Pricing Agreement	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 227-2022 – Ratifying an Award of Contract, Pursuant to Solicitation of Quotations, By and Between Camden County Board of Social Services and ConvergeOne, Inc., For E-Fax	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 228-2022 – Authorizing an Award of Contract (#AR2472), For Rubrik Backup Server	Edward Hill, Esquire
Resolution 229-2022 – Resolution of the Camden County Board of Social Services Approving the Corrective Action Plan For the 2020 Annual Audit	
Resolution 230-2022 Authorizing Reimbursement to Camden County for Moving Services	Edward Hill, Esquire
Director's Report	Christine Hentisz, Director
Fiscal ReportPau	ulette Konopka, Fiscal Officer
Old Business	
New Business	
EXECUTIVE SESSION	
Personnel Report	Christine Hentisz, Director
Legal Report	Edward Hill, Esquire
Old Business	
New Business	
Adjournment	